
2025 Sam Rayburn Baseball Schedule
Varsity Junior Varsity Sophomore

Date Opponent Site Time Date Opponent Site Time Date Opponent Site Time
SCRIMMAGES SCRIMMAGES SCRIMMAGES

Tues 4-Feb Blue/White SRHS 4:00 Tues 4-Feb Blue/White SRHS 4:00 Tues 4-Feb Blue/White SRHS 4:00

Thurs 6-Feb Pasadena Maguire (H) 3:00 Fri 7-Feb Pasadena Pasadena 4:00 Fri 7-Feb Pasadena SRHS 4:00

Tues 11-Feb Alief Elsik Alief Hastings 4:00 Tues 11-Feb Alief Elsik SRHS 4:00 Tues 11-Feb Alief Elsik SRHS 2:30

Fri 14-Feb Rosenberg Terry Terry 4:30 Fri 14-Feb Rosenberg Terry SRHS 4:30 Fri 14-Feb Rosenberg Terry SRHS 3:00

Sat 15-Feb Meet The Team Campus 12:00 Sat 15-Feb Meet The Team Campus 12:00 Sat 15-Feb Meet The Team Campus 12:00

REGULAR SEASON REGULAR SEASON REGULAR SEASON
Mon 17-Feb Iowa Colony Maguire (H) 4:00 Mon 17-Feb Iowa Colony Away 5:00 Mon 17-Feb Iowa Colony Away 3:00

Th-Sat Feb 20-22 Caney Creek Tournament TBA TBA Th-Sat Feb 20-22 PISD Tournament TBA TBA Th-Sat Feb 20-22 PISD Tournament TBD TBD

Th-Sat Feb 27-Mar 1 PISD Tournament Maguire (H) TBA

Tues 4-Mar Pearland* Maguire (H) 4:00 Mon 3-Mar Pearland* Away 6:30 Mon 3-Mar Pearland* Away 4:30

Fri 7-Mar Pearland* Away 6:00 Fri 7-Mar Pearland* Rayburn (H) 4:30 Fri 7-Mar Pearland* Rayburn (H) 2:30

Tues 11-Mar South Houston * Away 4:00 Mon 10-Mar South Houston * Rayburn (H) 4:30 Mon 10-Mar South Houston * Rayburn (H) 2:30

Fri 14-Mar South Houston * Maguire (H) 4:00 Fri 14-Mar South Houston * Away 4:30 Fri 14-Mar South Houston * Away 2:30

Tues 18-Mar Bye Tues 18-Mar Bye Tues 18-Mar Bye

Fri 21-Mar Alvin* Away 6:00 Fri 21-Mar Alvin* Rayburn (H) 4:30 Fri 21-Mar Alvin* Rayburn (H) 2:30

Sat 22-Mar Alvin* Maguire (H) 11:00 Sat 22-Mar Alvin* Away 1:00 Sat 22-Mar Alvin* Away 11:00

Tues 25-Mar Manvel* Away 6:00

Fri 28-Mar Manvel* Maguire (H) 4:00 Wed 26-Mar Manvel* Away 6:30 Wed 26-Mar Manvel JV Away 4:30

Tues 1-Apr Pearland Dawson* Away 6:00 Mon 31-Mar Pearland Dawson* Rayburn (H) 4:30 Mon 31-Mar Pearland Dawson* Rayburn (H) 2:30

Fri 4-Apr Pearland Dawson* Maguire (H) 4:00 Wed 2-Apr Pearland Dawson* Away 6:30 Wed 2-Apr Pearland Dawson* Away 4:30

Tues 8-Apr Dobie * Maguire (H) 4:00 Mon 7-Apr Dobie * Away 4:30 Mon 7-Apr Dobie * Away 2:30

Fri 11-Apr Dobie * Away 4:00 Wed 9-Apr Dobie * Rayburn (H) 4:30 Wed 9-Apr Dobie * Rayburn (H) 2:30

Tues 15-Apr Pasadena Memorial* Maguire (H) 4:00 Mon 14-Apr Pasadena Memorial* Away 4:30 Mon 14-Apr Pasadena Memorial* Away 2:30

Thurs 17-Apr Pasadena Memorial* Away 4:00 Wed 16-Apr Pasadena Memorial* Rayburn (H) 4:30 Wed 16-Apr Pasadena Memorial* Rayburn (H) 2:30

Tues 22-Apr Shadow Creek* Away 6:00 Mon 22-Apr Shadow Creek* Rayburn (H) 4:30 Mon 22-Apr Shadow Creek* Rayburn (H) 2:30

Fri 25-Apr Shadow Creek* Maguire (H) 4:00 Wed 25-Apr Shadow Creek* Away 6:30 Wed 25-Apr Shadow Creek* Away 4:30

PISD Administration TEXAN BASEBALL COACHES

Superintendent: DeeAnn Powell Head Coach:  Gualberto Gonzalez

Principal:  Katherine Rearick Varsity Assistant:  Logan Portis

Ath Director:  Rupert Jaso Jr Varsity Coach:  Brian French

Campus Coordinator: Sergio Gonzalez Sophomore Coach: Jaizell Bay

* Denotes District Games Athletic Trainers: Hannah Godwin & James Enoch

Home games at Maguire and Mitchell are denoted with an (H) **All game times, dates, opponents and sites are subject to change


